6-BIT REGISTER
DIFFERENTIAL DATA CLOCK
DESCRIPTION
The SY10/100E451 offer six D-type flip-flops with single-
ended outputs and differential data and clock inputs,
designed for use in new, high-performance ECL systems.
The registers are triggered by the rising edge of the CLK
input.

tr Rise/Fall Time 275 450 800 275 450 800 275 450 800 ps —
tf 20% to 80%
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating
Code Type Range
SY10E451JC J28-1 Commercial
SY10E451JCTR J28-1 Commercial
SY100E451JC J28-1 Commercial
SY100E451JCTR J28-1 Commercial
NOTES:
1. Minimum input voltage for which AC parameters are guaranteed.
2. Within-device skew is defined as identical transitions on similar paths through a device.
3